STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2019 No. 645

The Aviation Safety (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019

PART 3

Amendment of principal EU Regulations CHAPTER 4

Amendment of Regulation (EU) No 376/2014

Amendment of Article 17 of Regulation (EU) No 376/2014

- **72.**—(1) Article 17 (updating of the annexes) is amended as follows.
- (2) In the heading, for "annexes" substitute "annex".
- (3) In the first paragraph—
 - (a) for the words from the start to "Article 18" substitute "The Secretary of State may make regulations";
 - (b) omit point (b);
 - (c) in point (c)—
 - (i) for "any of the Annexes" substitute "Annex 1";
 - (ii) omit "the ECCAIRS software and";
 - (iii) for "Union" substitute "Secretary of State".
- (4) In the last paragraph—
 - (a) for the words from "Agency" to "Article 14(2)" substitute "CAA";
 - (b) for "Commission" substitute "Secretary of State".